
Aztec Fall Classic 
Dates: 10/19-10/20, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   72-6167
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COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. School Scores
1 CSU-Northridge 301 294 595 +19

2 Cal Poly 307 303 610 +34

UC - Riverside 307 303 610 +34

4 San Diego State Univ 317 305 622 +46

5 CSU-Bakersfield 327 332 659 +83

6 Idaho State Univ. 339 342 681 +105

7 CSU-San Marcos 343 339 682 +106



Aztec Fall Classic 
Dates: 10/19-10/20, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual          ** Playoff Winner 
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Fin. Name School Scores
** 1 Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 74 72 146 +2

2 Maddy Fletcher Cal Poly 70 76 146 +2

3 Margo Dionisio CSUN 74 73 147 +3

4 Natalie Guidry UC-Rvrside 75 75 150 +6

5 Amelia Ek UC-Rvrside 74 77 151 +7

Julia Heath Cal Poly 77 74 151 +7

Gina Clark S.Diego St 75 76 151 +7

8 Maurissa Medina CSUN 79 73 152 +8

Clariss Guce CSUN 74 78 152 +8

10 Alexandra Erdman UC-Rvrside 80 73 153 +9

11 Stephanie Yocum Cal Poly 80 75 155 +11

12 Denyse Neville UC-Rvrside 78 78 156 +12

13 Catharina Aasheim S.Diego St 78 79 157 +13

Tammy Panich CSUN 81 76 157 +13

15 Ashley Wood S.Diego St 80 78 158 +14

Miquela Pendleton Cal Poly 80 78 158 +14

Heather Wilson S.Diego St 84 74 158 +14

18 Stephanie Cole CSU-SnMrcs 79 80 159 +15

19 Kaitlen Miyajima S.Diego St 85 77 162 +18

Ellyse Siu CSU-SnMrcs 81 81 162 +18

21 Ashley Neal CSUB 79 84 163 +19

22 Jennifer Davison CSUB 83 82 165 +21

Dana Arneson CSUB 83 82 165 +21

24 Jenna Barnett CSUB 82 84 166 +22

25 Kylie Smith Idaho St. 83 84 167 +23

Roxanne Mejia CSU-SnMrcs 85 82 167 +23

27 *Kaylee Gibbons Idaho St. 85 83 168 +24

*Helen Chung UC-Rvrside 81 87 168 +24

29 Sadie Venn Idaho St. 85 85 170 +26

Tiffany Koyano UC-Rvrside 85 85 170 +26

Kristin Locke Cal Poly 84 86 170 +26

*Faith DeGuzman S.Diego St 87 83 170 +26

33 *Esther Chung UC-Rvrside 85 86 171 +27

34 Katrina Phillips Idaho St. 88 84 172 +28

35 Julie DiGiallonardo Idaho St. 83 92 175 +31

36 *Amanda Hendricks Idaho St. 89 89 178 +34

37 Meggan Bellows CSUB 95 84 179 +35

38 Annie Norman Idaho St. 92 89 181 +37

39 *Chloe Foster Idaho St. 93 94 187 +43

40 Jennifer Conway CSU-SnMrcs 98 96 194 +50
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Dates: 10/19-10/20, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 
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1 CSU-Northridge 301 294 595

** 1 Ashlee Nagamine 74 72 146

3 Margo Dionisio 74 73 147

T  8 Maurissa Medina 79 73 152

T  8 Clariss Guce 74 78 152

T 13 Tammy Panich 81 76 157

T  2 Cal Poly 307 303 610

2 Maddy Fletcher 70 76 146

T  5 Julia Heath 77 74 151

11 Stephanie Yocum 80 75 155

T 15 Miquela Pendleton 80 78 158

T 29 Kristin Locke 84 86 170

T  2 UC - Riverside 307 303 610

4 Natalie Guidry 75 75 150

T  5 Amelia Ek 74 77 151

10 Alexandra Erdman 80 73 153

12 Denyse Neville 78 78 156

T 29 Tiffany Koyano 85 85 170

4 San Diego State Univ 317 305 622

T  5 Gina Clark 75 76 151

T 13 Catharina Aasheim 78 79 157

T 15 Ashley Wood 80 78 158

T 15 Heather Wilson 84 74 158

T 19 Kaitlen Miyajima 85 77 162

5 CSU-Bakersfield 327 332 659

21 Ashley Neal 79 84 163

T 22 Jennifer Davison 83 82 165

T 22 Dana Arneson 83 82 165

24 Jenna Barnett 82 84 166

37 Meggan Bellows 95 84 179

6 Idaho State Univ. 339 342 681

T 25 Kylie Smith 83 84 167

T 29 Sadie Venn 85 85 170

34 Katrina Phillips 88 84 172

35 Julie DiGiallonardo 83 92 175

38 Annie Norman 92 89 181
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Round: 2 
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Par-Yardage:   72-6167

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

7 CSU-San Marcos 343 339 682

18 Stephanie Cole 79 80 159

T 19 Ellyse Siu 81 81 162

T 25 Roxanne Mejia 85 82 167

40 Jennifer Conway 98 96 194

Fin. Name School Scores
T 27 Kaylee Gibbons Idaho St. 85 83 168

T 27 Helen Chung UC-Rvrside 81 87 168

T 29 Faith DeGuzman S.Diego St 87 83 170

33 Esther Chung UC-Rvrside 85 86 171

36 Amanda Hendricks Idaho St. 89 89 178

39 Chloe Foster Idaho St. 93 94 187
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 382 4.53 4.53 4.53

2 5 481 5.15 5.13 5.14

3 3 144 3.45 3.33 3.39

4 4 395 4.85 4.63 4.74

5 4 341 4.78 4.38 4.58

6 5 461 5.18 5.45 5.31

7 3 158 3.75 3.38 3.56

8 4 331 4.53 4.38 4.45

9 4 317 4.53 4.88 4.70

10 4 328 4.53 4.48 4.50

11 4 367 4.55 4.78 4.66

12 5 516 5.98 5.93 5.95

13 3 169 3.48 3.48 3.48

14 4 404 4.85 4.90 4.88

15 4 378 4.28 4.38 4.33

16 4 382 4.68 4.53 4.60

17 3 152 3.55 3.48 3.51

18 5 461 5.48 5.13 5.30

Total 72 6167 82.08 81.10 81.59

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 382 5 36 33 4 2

2 5 481 18 39 19 2 2

3 3 144 7 40 29 3 1

4 4 395 2 28 41 7 2

5 4 341 4 35 33 7 1

6 5 461 9 44 21 5 1

7 3 158 5 35 33 5 2

8 4 331 6 39 28 7

9 4 317 2 39 24 11 4

10 4 328 4 42 25 8 1

11 4 367 5 32 30 11 2

12 5 516 4 34 16 16 10

13 3 169 8 32 34 6

14 4 404 23 45 11 1

15 4 378 9 41 25 5

16 4 382 3 42 21 12 2

17 3 152 4 40 28 7 1

18 5 461 2 13 36 20 6 3

Total 72 6167 2 108 657 505 133 35
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Margo Dionisio CSUN 2.75 -2 Stephanie Cole CSU-SnMrcs 1

Tammy Panich CSUN 3.00 E Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 1

Ellyse Siu CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E

Miquela Pendleton Cal Poly 3.00 E

Maurissa Medina CSUN 3.13 +1

Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 3.13 +1

Clariss Guce CSUN 3.13 +1

Natalie Guidry UC-Rvrside 3.13 +1

Ashley Neal CSUB 3.13 +1

Jennifer Davison CSUB 3.13 +1

Ashley Wood S.Diego St 3.25 +2

Catharina Aasheim S.Diego St 3.25 +2

Heather Wilson S.Diego St 3.25 +2

A Group Tied at 3.38 +3

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Gina Clark S.Diego St 4.10 +2 Margo Dionisio CSUN 9

Maddy Fletcher Cal Poly 4.10 +2 Clariss Guce CSUN 8

Stephanie Yocum Cal Poly 4.10 +2 Maddy Fletcher Cal Poly 6

Natalie Guidry UC-Rvrside 4.20 +4 Julia Heath Cal Poly 5

Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 4.25 +5 Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 5

Alexandra Erdman UC-Rvrside 4.25 +5 Gina Clark S.Diego St 5

Margo Dionisio CSUN 4.30 +6 Ashley Neal CSUB 4

Julia Heath Cal Poly 4.30 +6 Alexandra Erdman UC-Rvrside 4

Amelia Ek UC-Rvrside 4.30 +6 Miquela Pendleton Cal Poly 4

Heather Wilson S.Diego St 4.35 +7 Stephanie Yocum Cal Poly 4

Maurissa Medina CSUN 4.35 +7 Stephanie Cole CSU-SnMrcs 4

Clariss Guce CSUN 4.35 +7 Tammy Panich CSUN 4

Denyse Neville UC-Rvrside 4.35 +7 Kylie Smith Idaho St. 4

Ashley Wood S.Diego St 4.45 +9 A Group Tied at 3

A Group Tied at 4.50 +10

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 4.50 -4 Natalie Guidry UC-Rvrside 24

Julia Heath Cal Poly 4.50 -4 Maurissa Medina CSUN 24

Maddy Fletcher Cal Poly 4.50 -4 Amelia Ek UC-Rvrside 23

Amelia Ek UC-Rvrside 4.75 -2 Maddy Fletcher Cal Poly 23

Margo Dionisio CSUN 4.88 -1 Ashlee Nagamine CSUN 22

Stephanie Cole CSU-SnMrcs 4.88 -1 Gina Clark S.Diego St 21

Alexandra Erdman UC-Rvrside 4.88 -1 Denyse Neville UC-Rvrside 20

Maurissa Medina CSUN 5.00 E Alexandra Erdman UC-Rvrside 20

Clariss Guce CSUN 5.00 E Julia Heath Cal Poly 20

Miquela Pendleton Cal Poly 5.00 E Heather Wilson S.Diego St 20

Gina Clark S.Diego St 5.13 +1 Ashley Wood S.Diego St 20

Catharina Aasheim S.Diego St 5.13 +1 Jennifer Davison CSUB 19

Natalie Guidry UC-Rvrside 5.13 +1 Stephanie Yocum Cal Poly 19

A Group Tied at 5.25 +2 Tammy Panich CSUN 19

Catharina Aasheim S.Diego St 19
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

CSU-Northridge 3.03 +1 CSU-San Marcos 1

UC - Riverside 3.38 +15 CSU-Northridge 1

San Diego State Univ 3.40 +16

Cal Poly 3.47 +19

CSU-Bakersfield 3.47 +19

Idaho State Univ. 3.65 +26

CSU-San Marcos 3.66 +21

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

CSU-Northridge 4.36 +36 CSU-Northridge 29

UC - Riverside 4.37 +37 Cal Poly 20

San Diego State Univ 4.38 +38 San Diego State Univ 15

Cal Poly 4.39 +39 UC - Riverside 14

CSU-Bakersfield 4.67 +67 CSU-Bakersfield 11

Idaho State Univ. 4.85 +85 CSU-San Marcos 6

CSU-San Marcos 4.88 +70 Idaho State Univ. 6

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

CSU-Northridge 4.93 -3 UC - Riverside 104

Cal Poly 5.05 +2 San Diego State Univ 98

UC - Riverside 5.20 +8 CSU-Northridge 96

San Diego State Univ 5.30 +12 Cal Poly 92

CSU-San Marcos 5.47 +15 CSU-Bakersfield 75

CSU-Bakersfield 5.80 +32 Idaho State Univ. 63

Idaho State Univ. 5.85 +34 CSU-San Marcos 54


